

## City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630 www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2017-0198

TO: City Council Members

FROM: Mayor Bryan K. Barnett

**DATE:** April 21, 2017

**SUBJECT:** Recognition of Building Safety Month

## **REQUEST:**

Proclamation recognizing Building Safety Month and encouraging others to participate in Building Safety Month awareness by assisting in efforts to improve building safety.

## **BACKGROUND:**

Building Safety Month, is an excellent opportunity to educate the public by increasing public awareness about Building Safety and the role fire prevention officials, local and state building departments and federal agencies have in protecting lives and property.

## **RECOMMENDATION:**

Recognition

APPROVALS:	SIGNATURE	DATE
Department Review		
Department Director		
Mayor	X y mill	4/21/17
Deputy Clerk		